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CDA 010 KINGSTON TOWN CENTRE 

3.8.14 This CDA is located in the centre of Kingston Town where pluvial modelling has identified 
surface water flooding in the vicinity of Portland Road and Grange Road.  The Council does 
not have any records of surface water flooding at this location.  Thames Water DG5 records 
identify the area as having 1-5 records of sewer flooding in the past.  It is not located in an 
area identified to be at increased potential of elevated groundwater. 

3.8.15 Reference to Environment Agency Flood Maps identifies modelled areas of surface water 
flooding (identified by Drain London hydraulic modelling) as being located fully with Flood 
Zone 3 associated with the River Hogsmill.  The primary source of flood risk within this CDA 
is therefore fluvial flooding and mitigation options should be further considered in 
collaboration with the Environment Agency as part of their main river flood defence schemes.    

Summary Table – CDA 010 Kingston Town Centre  
LLFA  Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames 
Flood Risk 
Categorisation:  

Fluvial Flooding – Flood Zone 3, surface water, sewer flooding 

Property Count 
1% AEP 

• Approximately 816 non 
deprived households are 
identified to be at risk of flooding 
to a depth > 0.03m 

• Approximately 24 non deprived 
households with basements 
are identified to be at risk of 
flooding to a depth > 0.03m 

• 2 non deprived households 
are identified to be at risk of 
flooding to a depth > 0.5m.  

• 0 non deprived households 
with basements are identified 
to be at risk of flooding to a 
depth >0.5m 

Approximately 112 deprived households are identified to be at risk of 
flooding to a depth >0.03m.  0 deprived households are identified at 
being at risk of flooding to a depth >0.5m 

Critical 
Infrastructure 

2 pieces of essential infrastructure being electricity sub stations on 
Rowlls Road and within a LFRZ on the A307 within the centre of 
Kingston upon Thames. 

Validation The Council does not have any records of surface water flooding at this 
location.   

Assumptions / 
Comments 

This CDA is located within the Flood Zone 3 flood envelope associated 
with the River Hogsmill.  In accordance with Drain London methodology 
the CDA area should be mitigated through fluvial measures by the 
Environment Agency rather than surface water. 

Figures Figure 3.8.3a – Surface Water Depth (1% AEP) 
Figure 3.8.3b – Surface Water Flood Hazard (1% AEP) 
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CDA 011NEW MALDEN HIGH STREET/COOMBE ROAD RAIL CROSSING  

3.8.16 This CDA is located in the east of the Borough.  Surface water within this CDA flows towards 
the Coombe Road rail crossing where pluvial modelling has identified a LFRZ.  Flooding 
occurs where the road enters a dip which was created to allow high sided vehicles to pass.  
London Borough of Kingston upon Thames’ flood records validate pluvial modelling at this 
location.  Thames Water sewers also flow towards the High Street and under the same 
railway bridge.  This increases the risk of surcharging which further compounds flooding 
issues at this location.  Thames Water DG5 records identify 1-5 records of sewer flooding 
within this CDA in the past (Figure D-5). 

3.8.17 The south and west of the CDA is identified as being located in an area with increased 
potential of groundwater flooding and the Environment Agency has two records of 
groundwater flooding within this CDA (see Figure 3). 

Summary Table – CDA 011 New Malden High Street 
LLFA  Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames 
Flood Risk 
Categorisation:  

Surface water, sewer flooding, groundwater flooding (2 records) in the 
south of the CDA 

Property Count 
1% AEP 

• Approximately 278 non 
deprived households are 
identified to be at risk of flooding 
to a depth > 0.03m 

• Approximately 7 non deprived 
households with basements 
are identified to be at risk of 
flooding to a depth > 0.03m 

• 0 non deprived households 
are identified to be at risk of 
flooding to a depth > 0.5m.  

• 0 non deprived households 
with basements are identified 
to be at risk of flooding to a 
depth >0.5m 

There are no deprived households identified as being at risk within the 
CDA 

Critical 
Infrastructure 

The NRD dataset identifies an electricity substation at Grafton Road to 
the south of the rail embankment.  This is identified as being in an area 
potentially at risk of surface water flooding.  The London Waterloo rail 
link traverses this CDA. 

Validation Council flood records validate pluvial modelling at this location 
Figures Figure 3.8.4a – Surface Water Depth (1% AEP) 

Figure 3.8.4b – Surface Water Flood Hazard (1% AEP) 
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CDA 012 SURBITON HILL ROAD/SURBITON CRESCENT 

3.8.18 CDA_012 is located on the western border of the CDA in close proximity to the River 
Thames.  Surface water runoff from the south flows in a north westerly direction along 
Surbiton Hill Road to pool at a topographical low at Surbiton Crescent.   

3.8.19 London Borough of Kingston upon Thames do not have any formal records of flooding at this 
location, however they are aware that there has been surface water flooding here in the past.  
Thames Water DG5 records identify 1-5 instances of sewer flooding in the past, and the 
eastern boundary of the CDA is an area where there are 21-50 records of sewer flooding in 
the past – the highest number in the Borough.   

3.8.20 The CDA is not identified as being located within an area of increased potential for 
groundwater flooding; however, the Environment Agency has provided one record of 
groundwater flooding within this CDA (Figure 3). 

Summary Table – CDA 012 Surbiton Crescent   
LLFA  Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames 
Flood Risk 
Categorisation:  

Surface Water, Sewer Flooding, Groundwater Flooding (1 record) 

Property Count 
1% AEP 

• Approximately 344 non 
deprived households are 
identified to be at risk of flooding 
to a depth > 0.03m 

• Approximately 11 non deprived 
households with basements 
are identified to be at risk of 
flooding to a depth > 0.03m 

• 7 non deprived households 
are identified to be at risk of 
flooding to a depth > 0.5m.  

• 0 non deprived households 
with basements are identified 
to be at risk of flooding to a 
depth >0.5m 

There are no deprived households identified as being at risk within the 
CDA 

Critical 
Infrastructure 

There are no pieces of critical infrastructure located within this CDA 

Validation London Borough of Kingston upon Thames do not have any formal 
records of flooding at this location, however they are aware that there 
has been surface water flooding here in the past 

Figures Figure 3.8.5a – Surface Water Depth (1% AEP) 
Figure 3.8.5b – Surface Water Flood Hazard (1% AEP) 






